AGENDA MUNCIE COMMON COUNCIL 300 NORTH HIGH STREET MUNCIE, INDIANA 47305



APRIL 7, 2025

PUBLIC HEARING: 6:45 P.M., 1ST FLOOR CITY HALL AUDITORIUM.

ORD. 13-25 AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE A PORTION OF A CERTAIN PUBLIC ALLEY AT 2619 WEST ETHEL AVENUE IN THE CITY OF MUNCIE, DELAWARE COUNTY, INDIANA.

REGULAR MEETING: 7:00 P.M., 1ST FLOOR CITY HALL AUDITORIUM.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

INVOCATION:

CITIZEN RECOGNITION:

ROLL CALL:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS:

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

ORDINANCES PREVIOUSLY INTRODUCED:

ORD. 7-25 AN ORDINANCE FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS (POLICE/FIRE)

ORD. 8-25 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF MUNCIE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE FROM THE R-4 RESIDENCE ZONE TO THE BV VARIETY BUSINESS ZONE ON PREMISES LOCATED AT 2810 W. ETHEL AVE., MUNCIE, IN 47304.

ORD. 11-25 AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE MAXIMUM SALARIES OF EACH AND EVERY MEMBER OF THE MUNCIE POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2025.

ORD. 12-25 AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE MAXIMUM SALARIES OF EACH AND EVERY MEMBER OF THE MUNCIE FIRE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 2025.

NEW ORDINANCES:

ORD. 13-25 AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE A PORTION OF A CERTAIN PUBLIC ALLEY AT 2619 WEST ETHEL AVENUE IN THE CITY OF MUNCIE, DELAWARE COUNTY, INDIANA.

ORD. 14-25 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF MUNCIE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE FROM THE R-4 RESIDENCE ZONE TO THE BV VARIETY BUSINESS ZONE ON PREMISES LOCATED AT 1300 BLK E. CENTENNIAL AVE., MUNCIE, INDIANA.

ORD. 15-25 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF MUNCIE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE FROM THE R-3 RESIDENCE ZONE TO THE BV VARIETY BUSINESS ZONE ON PREMISES LOCATED AT 3300 N. MILTON ST., MUNCIE, INDIANA.

ORD. 16-25 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 33-24 FIXING THE MAXIMUM SALARIES OF EACH AND EVERY APPOINTED OFFICER, EMPLOYEE, DEPUTY, ASSISTANT, DEPARTMENTAL AND INSTITUTIONAL HEAD OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE, INDIANA, INCLUDED HEREIN FOR THE YEAR 2025.

RESOLUTIONS:

RES. 9-25 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE, INDIANA APPROVING THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES AND COUNCIL 962 AFSCME LOCAL #3656.

<u>RES. 10-25</u> A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE OPPOSING INDIANA SENATE BILL 1.

<u>RES. 11-25</u> A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MUNCIE ESTABLISHING AN OPIOID FUND ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

OTHER BUSINESS:

ADJOURNMENT: